

Part 139 Kentucky Airport Professional of the Year

2022 KAA Nomination Form

It's already that time of year! Please submit your choice for *Kentucky GA Airport Manager of the Year* by completing this form and submitting it to the Kentucky Aviation Association. The winners will be announced at the *44th Annual Kentucky Aviation Conference* held October 26th-28th, 2022 at the Owensboro Convention Center, Owensboro, KY.

GENERAL

- Nominees must be an active **Part 139 Airport Professional** at an airport in Kentucky.
- This two-page form and attached documentation shall be completed and submitted to the Kentucky Aviation Association *by October 1, 2022*.
- The attached documentation responding to the review criteria below shall be no more than six pages in length.
- Although not required, a submission of a photo of the nominee is requested to be used during the awards' presentation at the conference. Please e-mail the photo to kyaviationassociation@aviationkaa.org.
- Nominees must demonstrate their strong support and dedication to aviation in Kentucky and have a minimum of five years working experience in the aviation industry.
- Nominations will be reviewed and selected by the Board of Directors of the Kentucky Aviation Association.

REVIEW CRITERIA

- How does nominee embody a broad depth of knowledge & understanding of all aspects of aviation;
- How has nominee demonstrated a proven record of contributions through maintaining or overseeing aviation facilities and airport improvement projects;
- How has nominee acted as a mentor to aviation-interested individuals in their community;
- How has nominee promoted his/her airport throughout their community; and
- How involved is nominee with respect to the local, state and federal aviation community overall?



PART 139 AIRPORT PROFESSIO	NAL'S INFORMATION	<u>1</u>
Name (First, Middle Initial, Last):		
Present Position Title:		
Airport:		
Mailing Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Phone:	Fax:	
Email Address:		
PERSON NOM	INATING AIRPORT P	ROFESSIONAL
Name (First, Middle Initial, Last):		
Mailing Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Phone:	Fax:	
Email Address:		

PLEASE RETURN NOMINATION FORM TO:

Kentucky Aviation Association c/o: Sandra Huddleston, Executive Director P.O. Box 194, Frankfort, KY 40602

by email: kyaviationassociation@aviationkaa.org

OR

(859) 948-4522 www.aviationkaa.org

About the Kentucky Aviation Association

The Kentucky Aviation Association is a non-profit corporation organized under the 501(c)(6) federal tax code and is organized to (i) foster and promote aviation facilities, safety, industry, business, recreation, and aerospace education in Kentucky and elsewhere, and (ii) to pool and bring together the various interests and talents of individuals, bureaus, agencies, departments, professional people, and municipalities, for the purposes aforesaid.